

## THAKORSHRI MULVAJI ARTS COLLEGE, KOTDASANGANI

ESTD: 2012, Affiliated to Saurashtra University, Rajkot

Ta. Kotdasangani, Dist: Rajkot Pin: 360030 Contact No.: (O) 02827-276222 Email: tmartscollege@gmail.com

TMAC/CCT/2024/540 Date: 27/07/2024

То

Affiliated College Principal/HOD of Department SU Director of Physical Education/Sports In-Charge Faculty

Subject: Saurashtra University Inter-College Cross Country Tournament M/W 2024-25

Respected Sir/Madam,

In reference to the subject line, we are organizing the Saurashtra University Inter-College Cross Country Tournament for Men and Women for the year 2024-25. We kindly request that you provide the Team Entry Performa and Player Eligibility Form for each participant by submitting them through www.icsauuni.com.

Tournaments Name	Last date and time of Registration	Event Date & Time	Venue of Entry Submission
Cross Country M/W	09/08/2024 Time 4:00 PM	10/08/2024 Time 6:00 AM	Thakorshri mulvaji arts college Ardoi road kotda sangani Physical Education & Sports Department Date: 09/08/2024 Time: 2 to 6 PM

## **Important Instructions:**

- 1. Colleges must submit player eligibility details using the College ID and Password.
- 2. The Team Entry Performa must be submitted in two hard copies, attested by the College Principal and Physical Education Director or In-Charge.
- 3. Candidates must present their Original College ID Card and AADHAAR Card.
- 4. Entries will not be accepted after the due date. The Participants List will be published at 8:00 PM on the same date.
- 5. As per Saurashtra University rules and regulations, the participating college must pay an entry fee of ₹500 and referee fee of ₹500 in cash at the time of entry submission and BIB collection.
- 6. Food will be provided by the organizing college to all participants on the night of 9th August. However, participant will have to bear the cost of their bed for sleeping at night.
- 7. The decision of the officials will be considered final. In case of any disputes, the organizing committee will be the final authority. The jury of appeal will only be considered if a protest is submitted in writing.
- 8. AIU, IAAF, and World Athletics' latest rules and regulations must be followed.

For any queries, please contact: tmartscollege@gmail.com or call 9067504334 (Pro Ridham Vagadiya).



## THAKORSHRI MULVAJI ARTS COLLEGE, KOTDASANGANI

ESTD: 2012, Affiliated to Saurashtra University, Rajkot

Ta. Kotdasangani, Dist: Rajkot Pin: 360030 Contact No.: (0) 02827-276222 Email: tmartscollege@gmail.com

Event Place: Near Kotda Sangani Police Station, Bhadva Road

## Copy Sent to:

- 1. Vice Chancellor, Saurashtra University, Rajkot
- 2. Pro Vice Chancellor, Saurashtra University, Rajkot
- 3. Registrar, Saurashtra University, Rajkot
- 4. Director of Sports, Saurashtra University, Rajkot
- 5. Co-ordinator, Computer Centre, Saurashtra University
- 6. Main Accountant, Saurashtra University, Rajkot
- 7. Deputy Accountant, Saurashtra University, Rajkot